Rules, 2016, for initiating the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process 

(‘CIRP’) against Supertech Township Projects Limited ("Respondent/ 

Corporate Debtor") having CIN  U70200DL2010PLC204121 on the ground 

that the Corporate Debtor had committed a default in payment for an 

amount aggregating to Rs.216,92,87,046.00(Rupees Two Hundred Sixteen 

Crores Ninety Two Lacs Eighty Seven Thousand Forty-Six only) upto 

30.06.2023. 

2. The Corporate Debtor i.e., Supertech Township Project Limited having CIN: 

U70200DL2010PLC204121 is incorporated dated 15.06.2010 under the 

provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered office situated